

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1/2009 IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 216 OF 2009

SMITHA NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 18/05/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, list the I.A. on 21st May, 2009.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER