

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.NO.1/2009 IN  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 216 OF 2009

SMITHA NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)(With office report)

Date: 21/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Nos.1 & 2: Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Maharashtra: Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Petitioner is permitted to implead the Medical Council of  
India within 24 hours.List on 26th May, 2009 by which time counter affidavit may  
be filed by the respondents Nos.1 and 2 and also by the State of  
Maharashtra-Respondent No.15.Petitioner is granted liberty to serve the counsel for other  
respondents.

...2/-

IA 1 in WP 216/09...contd..

-2-

Till 26th May, 2009, the respondent will not fill up the  
vacant All India quota seats.The Petitioner will also serve the counsel for the Medical  
Council of India by tomorrow dasti. They may also file counter

affidavit by the next date.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER