



Kohli, Asstt. Director General (ME) is personally present in the Court. On her instructions, the learned standing counsel stated that the Union of India has no objection whatsoever for the petitioner being admitted in Government Dental College in Amritsar into MDS Periodontia Course. The learned standing counsel further, on the basis of the instructions from the Officer, states that the Director General shall ensure the admission of the petitioner into the said course in the said college.

In view of the statement, we direct the respondent No.1-Union of India to take effective steps and ensure admission of the petitioner in MDS Periodontia Course in Government Dental College in Amritsar. It is obvious that respondents Nos.2 and 3 in the I.A. shall comply with the orders or directions/requisition to be made by the first respondent in order to secure the admission of the petitioner into MDS Periodontia Course in Government Dental College in Amritsar. There shall be an order accordingly.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER