

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 216 OF 2009

SMITHA NATH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Podhar, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth P., Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present to press the application for
impleadment. It is dismissed as not pressed.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA
COURT