

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.8 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6/2009 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 216 OF 2009

SMITHA NATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and direction and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarinder Preet, Adv.  
Mr. Surender Pal, adv.  
Mr. Tarun Verma, adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Banerji, ASG  
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarwhan Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyers' Knit & Co. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, adv.  
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

2

WP(C) 216/2009

For Applicant Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Surhbi Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications are dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

3

WP(C) 216/2009

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 5-6  
IN WRIT PETITION (C)NO.216 OF 2009

Smitha Nath ..... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. .... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.

We do not find any merit in these applications. They  
are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 23, 2009